
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. (1-0) -vs- Bridgewater State (1-1)
3/5/2023 at Little River, S.C. (NMB Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jocelyn Baumeister (1-0)
Loss: McKayla Cusack (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:15 AM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 25   Weather: Sunny, 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 9 0
Bridgewater State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shylynn Cordero lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Hannah Smith ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Carney cf 3 2 0 0 1 0 3
Grace Scally 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jocelyn Baumeister p 3 1 2 4 0 0 1
Carly Maw rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kaylee Colantano c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Ally McDaid pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Haggerty 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Barker 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 31 7 9 5 3 2 8

2B: Jocelyn Baumeister (1); Carly Maw (1)
SH: Jocelyn Baumeister (1); Carly Maw (1)

Bridgewater State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Marcotte lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Amelia Blake dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Olivia Silva 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Madison Dana c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Emily Eastman c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alicia Habib ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Madison Flamme ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Fitzgerald 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Kerrin McLaughlin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molly Thibaudeau rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kailey Collins-Fiore 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Janet Jolly cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKayla Cusack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tatiana Burcy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Laura Hatch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 1 6 3

SH: Olivia Silva (1)
E: Alicia Habib (1); Riley Fitzgerald (3)

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jocelyn Baumeister (W, 1-0) 7.0 2 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 22 24 5 10 –
Totals 2 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 22 24 5 10

Bridgewater State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKayla Cusack (L, 0-1) 4.1 6 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 18 22 8 3 –
Tatiana Burcy 0.2 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Laura Hatch 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 4 –
Totals 9 7 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 31 36 10 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 1st GMU BSU
Cordero walked. 0 0
Smith struck out swinging. 0 0
Carney walked; Cordero advanced to second. 0 0
Scally grounded out to 1b unassisted; Carney advanced to second; Cordero advanced to third. 0 0
Baumeister singled to center field, 2 RBI; Carney scored; Cordero scored. 2 0
Maw flied out to rf. 2 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 1st GMU BSU
Marcotte walked. 2 0
Blake struck out looking. 2 0
Silva, O. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Marcotte advanced to second. 2 0
Dana grounded out to ss. 2 0

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 2nd GMU BSU
Colantano flied out to cf. 2 0
Haggerty singled to third base. 2 0
Barker singled up the middle; Haggerty advanced to second. 2 0
Cordero singled to catcher, bunt; Barker advanced to second; Haggerty advanced to third. 2 0
Smith popped up to 3b. 2 0
Carney flied out to lf. 2 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 2nd GMU BSU
Habib flied out to rf. 2 0
Fitzgerald grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Thibaudeau singled to left center. 2 0
Collins-Fior out at first p to 2b, bunt. 2 0

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 3rd GMU BSU
Scally singled through the left side. 2 0
Baumeister reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt; Scally advanced to second. 2 0
Maw grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt; Baumeister advanced to second; Scally advanced to third. 2 0
Colantano lined into double play lf to 3b; Scally out on the play. 2 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 3rd GMU BSU
Jolly flied out to lf. 2 0
Marcotte struck out looking. 2 0
Blake grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 4th GMU BSU
Haggerty popped up to 3b. 2 0
Barker popped up to 1b. 2 0
Cordero grounded out to ss. 2 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 4th GMU BSU
Silva, O. struck out swinging. 2 0
Dana flied out to cf. 2 0
Habib singled through the right side. 2 0
Habib advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Fitzgerald grounded out to p. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 5th GMU BSU
Smith popped up to 2b. 2 0
Carney reached on a throwing error by 3b. 2 0
Scally singled through the left side; Carney advanced to second. 2 0
Burcy to p for Cusack. 2 0
Baumeister doubled through the left side, 2 RBI; Scally scored; Carney scored, unearned. 4 0
Maw doubled down the rf line, RBI; Baumeister scored. 5 0
Colantano walked. 5 0
McDaid pinch ran for Colantano. 5 0
Haggerty grounded out to 2b; McDaid advanced to second; Maw advanced to third. 5 0
Barker reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second on the throw; McDaid scored on the error,
unearned; Maw scored on the error, unearned. 7 0
Cordero struck out swinging. 7 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 5th GMU BSU
Colantano to c for McDaid. 7 0
Thibaudeau grounded out to 3b. 7 0
Collins-Fior grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 0
Jolly grounded out to ss. 7 0

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 6th GMU BSU
Eastman to c for Dana. 7 0
Hatch to p for Burcy. 7 0
Smith flied out to rf. 7 0
Carney reached on a throwing error by 3b. 7 0
Carney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Scally grounded out to ss; Carney advanced to third. 7 0
Baumeister lined out to cf. 7 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 6th GMU BSU
Marcotte popped up to 3b. 7 0
Blake struck out looking. 7 0
Silva, O. struck out swinging. 7 0

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. - Top of 7th GMU BSU
Maw grounded out to p. 7 0
Colantano singled up the middle. 7 0
Haggerty grounded out to ss; Colantano advanced to second. 7 0
Barker grounded out to 2b. 7 0

Bridgewater State - Bottom of 7th GMU BSU
Eastman out at first p to ss to 1b. 7 0
Flamme pinch hit for Habib. 7 0
Flamme struck out looking. 7 0
McLaughlin pinch hit for Fitzgerald. 7 0
McLaughlin popped up to 2b. 7 0


